
36

USDA Forest Service
Pacific Southwest Region
Forest Health Protection

Forest Health Monitoring Programs
1731 Research Park Drive, Davis, CA 95618
www.fs.fed.us/r5/spf/fhp/fhm37

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
Modesto

Oakland

San
Jose

Stockton

Martinez

Santa Cruz

Redwood
City

San
Francisco

-120°30'-120°40'-120°50'-121°0'-121°10'-121°20'-121°30'-121°40'-121°50'-122°0'-122°10'-122°20'-122°30'

38°10'

38°0'

37°50'

37°40'

37°30'

37°20'

37°10'

37°0'

§

Not
Flown

Not
Flown

4
1
5

Flown July 15-16, Sept 9 & 30, 2010

Tree Mortality Acreage Alam Contra SF SJ SM SClara SCruz Stan

Other Damage Acreage

0

Bark Beetle
Other
Total

Total

Tree Mortality

1.1 - 10.0 TPA
< 1.1 TPA

> 10.0 TPA
Other Damage*

*Other damage includes defoliation,
discoloration, flagging and topkill

Surveyed Ownership
Private
State
Federal

Not
Flown

Not
Flown

0 5 10 15 202.5
Kilometers

0 5 10 15 202.5
Miles

1:920,000

1
25
26

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

4
159
163

4

18
31
49

15

5
39
44

1

0
3
3

0

Contra
Costa
County

San
Joaquin
County

Stanislaus
County

Santa
Clara

County

Alameda
County

Santa
Cruz

County

San
Mateo
County

¬42(
,-086

¬4(

,-085,-088

,-086

¬99(

,-5

¬231(

¬021(

¬4(

¬71(

£¤101

 Alameda, Contra Costa, San Francisco, San Joaquin, San Mateo, 
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, and Stanislaus Counties


